
Office of the President of the Philippines 
PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 

TRUNKLINES: 524-4336  525-2240  523-9831  524-6055  524-4408  400-1864 

INFORMATION DIRECTORY 

MR. WILLIAM I. RAMIREZ 
Chairman 

Local: 168/888/148/158 
Direct Line: 522-3598 

MR. ARNOLD G. AGUSTIN 
Commissioner 
Local: 777/166 

MR. RAMON S. FERNANDEZ 
Commissioner 
Local: 161/162 

MS. CELIA H. KIRAM 
Commissioner 

Local: 224 
Direct Line: 528-4015 

MR. CHARLES RAYMOND A. MAXEY 
Commissioner 

Local: 164 
Direct Line: 521-4896 

ATTY.GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR. 
OIC- Office of the Executive Director 

Local: 194 
atty_roy@psc.gov.ph 

mailto:atty_roy@psc.gov.ph


ANNA CHRISTINE S. ABELLANA
Acting Deputy Executive Director Bureau on 

Coordinating Secretariat and Support Services 
Local: 194  

dedcosecss@psc.gov.ph / acd@psc.gov.ph 

DR. LAURO O. DOMINGO, JR. 
Chief - Program, Research and Development 

Division 
Local: 221/268 

prdd@psc.gov.ph 

TERESITO T. FORTALEZA, JR.
Acting Chief, Assistance and Coordination 

Division Local: 128 
supportservices@psc.gov.ph 

ENGR. EDUARDO A. CLARIZA 
Acting Chief, Sports Facilities Division 

Local: 196/197 
operations@psc.gov.ph 

ENGR. PEDRO I. PINEDA 
In-Charge, Engineering and Maintenance Unit 

Local: 192 
engineering@psc.gov.ph 

MARIA MATEA C. LINCO
Head, Travel Unit 

Local: 138 
 travel@psc.gov.ph 

ANNA M. RUIZ 
Head, National Sports Association Affairs 

Office 
Local: 222  

nsaaffairs@psc.gov.ph 

SHERWIN TAN
In-charge, Medical Scientific Athletes Services 

Local: 278/202  
msas@psc.gov.ph 

DIR. MERLITA R. IBAY 
Deputy Executive Director 

Bureau on Administrative, Finance and 
Management Services 

Local: 147/153 
dedafms@psc.gov.ph 

SIMEON GABRIEL G. RIVERA 
Chief, Management Services Division 

Local: 153 
admin@psc.gov.ph 

ERIK JEAN A. MAYORES
Acting Chief, Accounting Division 

Local: 179/180 
accounting@psc.gov.ph 

VIOLETA R. TUAZON 
Acting Chief, Budget Division 

Local: 177/176  
budget@psc.gov.ph 

MICHELLE S. BALUNAN 
Acting Head, Personnel Office 

Local: 150 
hr@psc.gov.ph 

ETHEL MIGUEL-GOH 
Head, Procurement Office 

Local: 149/143/175 
pscprocurementoffice@yahoo.com 

CAROLINE S. TOBIAS 
Head, Records Office 

Local: 159  
records@psc.gov.ph 

ELIZABETH T. AGULAN 
Head, Cashier’s Office 

Local: 152/151 
cashier@psc.gov.ph 

ERWIN M. GUILLERMO 
Head, Property section 

Local: 190/193/211  
property@psc.gov.ph 

CRISTINA M. GARCIA 
Head, Information Systems Unit 

Local: 163 
isu@psc.gov.ph 

CHARLIE C. ESQUIVEL
Head - PSC Philsports Complex, Pasig 

Tel No.: 637-7960 
philsports@psc.gov.ph 

EMMALYN P. BAMBA 
Head, Public Communications Office 

Local: 163 
evpbamba@psc.gov.ph 
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ATTY. MICHELLE   LABAJANAN 
Head, Legal Affairs Office 
legalaffairs@psc.gov.ph 

ROSELLE DESTURA 
Head, Dormitory Office 

dormitoryoffice@psc.gov.ph 

JULIA G. LLANTO 
Board Secretary 

boardsecretary@psc.gov.ph 

DR. WILLIAM OCCIDENTAL 
In-charge, PSC Baguio Office 

baguio@psc.gov.ph 
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